supportable. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
are not  necessarily  indicative of what NL's  financial  position or results of
operations  actually  would have been had NL completed  the  acquisition  at the
dates  indicated.  In addition,  the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed  Consolidated
Financial Statements do not purport to project NL's future financial position or
results of operations following completion of such acquisition.

   F-1

   NL Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2004
   (In millions)

   NL   CompX   Pro forma   NL
   Historical   Historical   adjustments   pro forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS

Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents   $  115.8   $ 11.6   $  -   $  127.4
  Restricted cash equivalents
   and debt securities   20.1   -   -   20.1

  Receivables   204.4   28.7   -   233.1
  Inventories   209.8   24.8   -   234.6
  Prepaid expenses   4.4   1.1   -   5.5
  Deferred income taxes   11.0   2.0   -   13.0
   --------   ------   ------   --------

   Total current assets   565.5   68.2   -   633.7

Marketable securities   53.6   -   -   53.6
Restricted debt securities   9.4   -   -   9.4
Receivable from affiliate   12.0   -   -   12.0
Property and equipment, net   413.9   74.9   -   488.8
Investment in Ti02 joint venture   120.7   -   -   120.7
Goodwill   6.4   43.0   3.0   52.4
Other intangible assets   1.7   1.8   -   3.5
Deferred income taxes   179.6   .5   -   180.1
Other assets   27.3   .4   -   27.7
   --------   ------   ------   --------

   Total assets   $1,390.1   $188.8   $  3.0   $1,581.9
   ========   ======   ======   ========

   F-2

   NL Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (Continued)
   June 30, 2004
   (In millions)

   NL   CompX   Pro forma   NL
   Historical   Historical   adjustments   pro forma

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Current long-term debt   $   .1   $  -   $  -   $   .1
  Payables and accruals   191.6   23.3   -   214.9
  Income taxes payable   7.2   1.0   -   8.2
  Deferred income taxes   23.8   .5   -   24.3
   --------   ------   -------   --------

   Total current liabilities   222.7   24.8   -   247.5
   --------   ------   -------   --------

Noncurrent liabilities:
  Long-term debt   346.7   2.1   -   348.8
  Notes payable to affiliate   -   -   168.6   168.6
  Accrued pension costs   79.1   -   -   79.1
  Accrued OPEB costs   22.0   -   -   22.0
  Accrued environmental costs   57.2   -   -   57.2
  Deferred income taxes   55.9   4.2   26.4   86.5
  Other noncurrent liabilities   19.3   -   -   19.3
   --------   ------   -------   --------

   Total noncurrent liabilities   580.2   6.3   195.0   781.5
   --------   ------   -------   --------

Minority interest   210.8   -   49.8   260.6
   --------   ------   -------   --------

Total stockholders' equity   376.4   157.7   (241.8)   292.3
   --------   ------   -------   --------

   $1,390.1   $188.8   $   3.0   $1,581.9
   ========   ======   =======   ========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Consolidated Financial Statements
   F-3

   NL Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year ended December 31, 2003
   (In millions, except per share amounts)

   NL   CompX   NL
   Historical   Historical   Pro forma adjustments   pro forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------------------   ---------

Net sales   $1,008.2   $207.5   $  -   $  -   $1,215.7
Cost of sales   739.2   172.8   -   -   912.0
   --------   ------   ------   ------   --------

  Gross margin   269.0   34.7   -   -   303.7

Selling, general, and
 administrative expenses   124.4   27.3   -   -   151.7
Other expenses, net   53.8   4.0   -   -   57.8
   --------   ------   ------   ------   --------

  Income from operations   90.8   3.4   -   -   94.2

Interest expense   33.0   1.3   -   15.2   49.5
Other nonoperating income, net   6.4   .2   -   -   6.6
   --------   ------   ------   ------   --------

  Income before income taxes
   and minority interest   64.2   2.3   -   (15.2)   51.3

Provision for income taxes (benefit)   (1.5)   1.0   .1   (6.1)   (6.5)

Minority interest in net earnings   2.0   -   .4   -   2.4
   --------   ------   ------   ------   --------

  Net income   $   63.7   $  1.3   $  (.5)   $(9.1)   $   55.4
   ========   ======   ======   =====   ========

[…]

Common shares used in calculation
 of per share amounts   47.8   47.8
   ========   ========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Consolidated Financial Statements
   F-4

   NL Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
   Six months ended June 30, 2004
   (In millions, except per share amounts)

   NL   CompX   NL
   Historical   Historical   Pro forma adjustments   pro forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------------------   ---------

Net sales   $ 559.1   $109.8   $  -   $ -   $ 668.9
Cost of sales   429.8   86.5   -   -   516.3
   -------   ------   ------   -----   -------

  Gross margin   129.3   23.3   -   -   152.6

Selling, general and
 administrative expenses   70.2   15.0   -   -   85.2
Other income (expense), net   (3.9)   .4   -   -   (3.5)
   -------   ------   ------   -----   -------

  Income from operations   55.2   8.7   -   -   63.9

Interest expense   17.8   .3   -   7.6   25.7
Other nonoperating income, net   1.9   .1   -   -   2.0
   -------   ------   ------   -----   -------

  Income before income taxes and
   minority interest   39.3   8.5   -   (7.6)   40.2

Provision for income taxes (benefit)   (281.6)   3.7   .2   (3.0)   (280.7)

Minority interest in net earnings   137.8   -   1.5   -   139.3
   -------   ------   ------   -----   -------

  Net income   $ 183.1   $  4.8   $ (1.7)   $(4.6)   $ 181.6
   =======   ======   ======   =====   =======

Diluted net income per share   $  3.79   $  3.75
   =======   =======

Common shares used in calculation of
 per share amounts   48.4   48.4
   =======   =======